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Arena Grand Prix Polski w Pływaniu
Poznań, 24- - 25-11-2018

Najlepszy zawodnik st. dowolny

Mężczyzn, 14 lat i starsi

1.  MAJCHRZAK Kacper 92 KS Warta Poznań 1674 2
2.  WOJDAK Wojciech 96 BOSiR Brzesko 1672 2
3.  JURASZEK Paweł 94 MKS Dziewiątka Dzierżoniów 1625 2

PISZCZOROWICZ Bartosz 99 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1625 2
5.  OSTROWSKI Karol 99 MKP Szczecin 1586 2
6.  KRASKA Jakub 00 AZS Łódź 1559 2
7.  KOZIEJKO Bartłomiej 00 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn 1549 2
8.  KAROLCZAK Jan 01 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1513 2
9.  ORLICZ Filip 02 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1499 2

10.  BUGDOL Rafał 95 AZS AWF Katowice 1463 2
11.  JURA Maciej 96 AZS AWF Warszawa 1452 2
12.  SADŁOWSKI Piotr 00 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn 1439 2
13.  BALCERAK Jakub 00 MKS Trójka Łódź 1432 2
14.  BUTKIEWICZ Cezary 00 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1413 2
15.  DEREŃ Kacper 98 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 1402 2
16.  MIKOŁAJCZYK Michał 99 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 1397 2
17.  DOMINIAK Kacper 00 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 1379 2
18.  ZIELIŃSKI Konrad 03 UKS 190 Łódź 1372 2
19.  CHRZANOWSKI Damian 98 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 1359 2
20.  JÓŹKÓW Cezary 01 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 1356 2
21.  PIOTROWSKI Kacper 01 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1354 2
22.  SZWEDZKI Dawid 94 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 1351 2
23.  WINIATOWSKI Patryk 99 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 1348 2
24.  MUSZYŃSKI Jakub 01 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 1346 2
25.  KIEŁCZEWSKI Amadeusz 00 MKP Szczecin 1341 2
26.  WOŹNIAK Maciej 00 UKS 190 Łódź 1339 2
27.  MENCEL Miłosz 02 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 1337 2
28.  URBAŃSKI Michał 01 KS Delfin Gdynia 1335 2
29.  LESZEGA Szymon 01 KS Delfin Gdynia 1331 2

DOBRZYŃSKI Tomasz 98 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1331 2
31.  JEMIELITA Oskar 01 MPKS Orka Ciechanów 1316 2
32.  LIK Kacper 02 MKS Jedynka Łódź 1314 2

KOŁODZIEJCZYK Sebastian 99 UKP ,,TORPEDA'' Oleśnica 1314 2
34.  GALON Michał 95 AZS AWF Katowice 1299 2
35.  GŁUSZKOWSKI Mateusz 01 Uks Cityzen 1293 2
36.  KOMOROWSKI Jan 01 MKS Trójka Łódź 1290 2
37.  KLISZ Krystian 02 MKP Szczecin 1285 2
38.  SZCZEPAŃSKI Kacper 99 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 1284 2
39.  SMOLIŃSKI Jakub 00 St. KF KS ,,Fenix'' Ożarów Maz 1281 2
40.  KACZOROWSKI Jakub 97 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1280 2
41.  ADAMCZEWSKI Eryk 00 Kaliski Klub Sportowy  ,,Włókn 1277 2

RÓJ Jakub 01 MKP Szczecin 1277 2
43.  RADZISZEWSKI Krzysztof 02 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1273 2
44.  LECHOWICZ Filip 97 KU AZS AGH Kraków 1269 2
45.  GĄSTAŁ Jan 03 Mokotowski UKP Warszawianka- W 1268 2
46.  GIRUL Radosław 01 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 1267 2
47.  KRULIKOWSKI Maciej 99 AZS AWF Katowice 1261 2
48.  BARTOSIEWICZ Jakub 95 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1260 2
49.  WŁODARCZYK Maciej 99 AZS AWF Warszawa 1256 2
50.  KĘDZIA Wiktor 00 MKP Szczecin 1254 2
51.  KOSIŃSKI Filip 04 Międzyszkolny UKS ,,Olimpijczy 1247 2
52.  DOMAŃSKI Gracjan 00 MKP Szczecin 1246 2

KRYSIAK Michał 01 MKS Trójka Łódź 1246 2
54.  DUDKIEWICZ Kacper 02 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1244 2
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55.  MIELNICZUK Bartosz 01 Mokotowski UKP Warszawianka- W 1243 2
56.  MICHALSKI Wojciech 01 MKP Szczecin 1240 2
57.  GĘBKA Olaf 00 MKP Szczecin 1233 2
58.  DROZD Tymoteusz 99 AZS AWF Warszawa 1230 2
59.  TYLICKI Mateusz 01 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 1229 2

PUZIO Radosław 01 UKS ''ORKA'' Lubań 1229 2
61.  BIELAS Jakub 02 UKS Ruch Grudziądz 1227 2
62.  PRÓSZYŃSKI Igor 99 MKP Szczecin 1226 2
63.  WOJCIECHOWSKI Kajetan 03 MKS Trójka Łódź 1222 2
64.  TOMBARKIEWICZ Józef 97 KU AZS AGH Kraków 1221 2
65.  KUCA Przemysław 94 KS Warta Poznań 1216 2
66.  DEREZIŃSKI Szymon 01 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1209 2
67.  KLIBER Iwo 02 MKP Astromal-Leszno 1199 2
68.  KOLAŃCZYK Kacper 02 MKP Szczecin 1196 2
69.  ZAREMBA Jakub 01 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1192 2
70.  GOŁACKI Sergiusz 04 UKS 190 Łódź 1188 2
71.  POWROŹNIK Konrad 97 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 1173 2
72.  PRZYBYŁA Kacper 98 AZS AWF Katowice 1171 2

DUDEK Kacper 02 KS Warta Poznań 1171 2
LEŚNIAK Maksymilian 04 UKS 190 Łódź 1171 2

75.  BUCZKOWSKI Kamil 96 KU AZS AGH Kraków 1164 2
CZESZEWSKI Krystian 01 MKS Znicz Koszalin 1164 2

77.  RYTTER Igor 01 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1163 2
78.  ŁANGOWSKI Maciej 02 KS Posnania Poznań 1162 2
79.  WIATR Wojciech 01 KS Warta Poznań 1161 2
80.  ZIELIŃSKI Patryk 02 KS Posnania Poznań 1159 2
81.  CHEREDIS Jakub 02 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1157 2
82.  PABICH Bartosz 01 MKS Neptun Stargard 1152 2

CZERWIŃSKI Łukasz 01 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1152 2
84.  RĄPAŁA Tomasz 02 UKS GOS Raszyn 1151 2
85.  MINISZEWSKI Sebastian 04 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 1146 2
86.  KUSIŃSKI Aleksy 02 MKS Jedynka Łódź 1144 2
87.  ROMANOWSKI Kamil 97 AZS AWF Katowice 1142 2
88.  WRÓBLEWSKI Kamil 02 UKS ''ORKA'' Lubań 1132 2
89.  KORONKIEWICZ Antoni 04 St. KF KS ,,Fenix'' Ożarów Maz 1129 2
90.  KRUTOWICZ Bartłomiej 02 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1127 2
91.  PRUS Mateusz 00 MKP Astromal-Leszno 1125 2
92.  SZYMCZAK Szymon 03 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 1119 2
93.  KUREK Jakub 01 MKP Szczecin 1112 2
94.  WEBER Albert 01 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 1109 2
95.  KOZŁOWSKI Kamil 00 Mokotowski UKP Warszawianka- W 1102 2
96.  RAFAŁ Kacper 04 UKS "V" Łomianki 1101 2
97.  KOWALSKI Jakub 02 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp. 1100 2
98.  WŁOCH Jakub 03 KS Posnania Poznań 1095 2
99.  ŻOŁĄDŹ Stanisław 03 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1094 2

100.  JĘDRZEJEWSKI Mateusz 00 Mokotowski UKP Warszawianka- W 1091 2
101.  GREBER Artur 01 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1089 2
102.  TOKARSKI Krzysztof 96 AZS AWF Katowice 1088 2
103.  KOWALCZYK Kacper 02 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1086 2
104.  WĘGRZYNOWICZ Miłosz 03 Międzyszkolny UKS ,,Olimpijczy 1082 2
105.  KAMIŃSKI Dawid 01 MKP Szczecin 1081 2

SULIGA Jeremi 00 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1081 2
107.  BLIŹNIEWSKI Franciszek 02 MKS Trójka Łódź 1079 2

KARPIŃSKI Jakub 03 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1079 2
109.  DOPIERAŁA Tytus 03 KS Warta Poznań 1078 2
110.  BIDOWANIEC Kacper 03 UPKS Wodnik Rawicz 1076 2
111.  JAWORSKI Marcel 04 UKP Manta Jelcz-Laskowice 1073 2
112.  SMOLIŃSKI Rafał 03 Uczniowski Klub Sportowy Delfi 1071 2
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113.  RUTA Kamil 02 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1069 2
114.  JASIONOWSKI Mikołaj 01 TP Zielona Góra 1067 2
115.  JASIŃSKI Jakub 03 MKS Jedynka Łódź 1065 2

WOŻNIAK Hubert 02 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 1065 2
KOWALCZYK Michał 02 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1065 2

118.  WYSOCKI Piotr 04 KS Warta Poznań 1062 2
119.  GRZECZA Michał 04 TP Skalar Słupsk 1061 2

KOTARSKI Jakub 01 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1061 2
121.  WIELGUS Kacper 01 KS Posnania Poznań 1056 2
122.  GÓRAL Mateusz 02 MKP Szczecin 1054 2
123.  SOIŃSKI Dominik 03 KS Warta Poznań 1046 2
124.  WRABEC Szymon 04 UKP Manta Jelcz-Laskowice 1043 2
125.  KRUPIŃSKI Wojciech 03 KS Posnania Poznań 1040 2
126.  BIEDKA Mikołaj 03 Kaliski Klub Sportowy  ,,Włókn 1037 2

BARCZYK Jan 03 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1037 2
128.  SZMIT Maciej 04 MKS Neptun Stargard 1033 2
129.  JĘDRYCH Krzysztof 04 KS Posnania Poznań 1030 2
130.  FILIPIAK Grzegorz 03 MKP Astromal-Leszno 1021 2
131.  ECKARDT Jakub 04 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 1020 2

OSZCZAK Norbert 04 St. KF KS ,,Fenix'' Ożarów Maz 1020 2
133.  DEMBSKI-KORNAGA Eryk 02 MKP Szczecin 1017 2
134.  NOWOTNY Dawid 01 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1014 2
135.  TURAŁA Adrian 03 MKS Neptun Stargard 1012 2
136.  OLCZAK Kacper 04 MKS Trójka Łódź 1007 2
137.  HATŁAS Michał 04 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 1003 2
138.  BRONIKOWSKI Bruno 02 MKP Szczecin 997 2

NOWICKI Kacper 98 UMKS Niesłyszących Poznań 997 2
140.  MAKOWSKI Dominik 03 KS Warta Poznań 996 2
141.  SOBOWIEC Mateusz 03 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 994 2
142.  WARZOCHA Gustaw 04 Uks Cityzen 993 2
143.  ŻYCZKOWSKI Kamil 03 Międzyszkolny UKS ,,Olimpijczy 988 2
144.  WOJTKOWIAK Mateusz 03 KS Warta Poznań 986 2

JANECZEK Stanisław 04 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 986 2
146.  GÓRAL Arkadiusz 02 MKP Kołobrzeg 985 2
147.  BANASIK Samuel 04 IKS Konstancin 980 2
148.  NALEŹNIK Jakub 01 MKP Szczecin 978 2
149.  WYTWER Daniel 04 Kaliski Klub Sportowy  ,,Włókn 973 2
150.  DOMAGAŁA Tymoteusz 04 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 970 2
151.  KRÓL Wiktor 03 UKP Wodnik Włocławek 966 2
152.  SZAFRANEK Gabriel 03 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 961 2
153.  BURDUKIEWICZ Maksymilian 02 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 960 2
154.  TRAFAS Tytus 04 KS Warta Poznań 959 2
155.  BROŃCZYK Hubert 04 MTKP Delfin Toruń 956 2
156.  SOBÓL Przemysław 02 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 953 2

BOROWIECKI Jakub 04 UKS ''ORKA'' Lubań 953 2
158.  KRASICKI Artur 95 KP Delfin 949 2
159.  KUPCEWICZ Kajetan 03 MKS SP 63 Bydgoszcz 945 2
160.  KAŁASKA Patryk 04 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 942 2
161.  RAJCA Wiktor 02 UKS 190 Łódź 932 2
162.  WOŹNIAK Antoni 04 UKS 307 Warszawa 931 2
163.  KRUSZEWSKI Adrian 04 MTKP Delfin Toruń 929 2
164.  PAWLEWICZ Konrad 03 UKS ''ORKA'' Lubań 928 2
165.  MARUWKA Bruno 03 UPKS Wodnik Rawicz 922 2
166.  JELIŃSKI Marcel 03 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 920 2
167.  KOPROWSKI Marcin 04 MKS ,,Astoria'' Bydgoszcz 919 2

JACHIMOWICZ Maksymilian 03 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 919 2
169.  KRAWCZYK Patryk 02 Kaliski Klub Sportowy  ,,Włókn 917 2
170.  KAŁUSOWSKI Gracjan 04 MKS Trójka Łódź 916 2
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KRYSIAK Kacper 04 MKS Trójka Łódź 916 2
172.  CALIŃSKI Marcin 04 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 911 2
173.  GULIŃSKI Maciej 04 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 906 2
174.  JASIŃSKI Bartłomiej 03 MKS Jedynka Łódź 900 2
175.  PAWŁOWSKI Dominik 02 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 899 2
176.  ZAWALICH Oskar 04 MKP H2O Koszalin 898 2
177.  BARSZCZEWSKI Maksymilian 01 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 896 2
178.  ŁYSONIEWSKI Oskar 04 MKS Trójka Łódź 884 2
179.  CIEMNIAK Maciej 04 UPKS Wodnik Rawicz 877 2
180.  PISKOR Mateusz 04 St. KF KS ,,Fenix'' Ożarów Maz 875 2
181.  KUREK Alan 04 MKP Szczecin 872 2
182.  KOPROWSKI Aleksander 03 Uks Cityzen 869 2
183.  DEPA Mateusz 04 KS Posnania Poznań 865 2
184.  KAMIŃSKI Fabian 04 MKP Szczecin 859 2
185.  HALICKI Igor 01 MKP Szczecin 858 2
186.  SZUKAŁA Krzysztof 03 KS Warta Poznań 849 2
187.  NOWAK Antoni 04 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 843 2
188.  PŁAZIAK Szymon 03 KS Warta Poznań 836 2
189.  STRASZYŃSKI Kacper 03 MKS Trójka Łódź 834 2
190.  BARTOSIK Stanisław 04 KS Warta Poznań 826 2

LITEWSKI Mikołaj 04 UKS 307 Warszawa 826 2
192.  PAPIS Dominik 02 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp. 824 2
193.  STWORZYJANEK Marek 02 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 821 2
194.  SZCZEPAŃSKI Jakub 03 MUKS Wodnik Łask 818 2
195.  BIRK Bartosz 04 Międzyszkolny UKS ,,Olimpijczy 817 2
196.  KOŁODYŃSKI Dawid 04 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 815 2
197.  SOWIŃSKI Rafał 02 UPKS Wodnik Rawicz 800 2
198.  ŻUROWICZ Antoni 04 MKP Kołobrzeg 798 2
199.  MUSIAŁ Filip 04 UKS ''ORKA'' Lubań 788 2
200.  BORYCZKA Dominik 04 UPKS Wodnik Rawicz 782 2
201.  MILCZARCZYK Oliwier 04 MKS Trójka Łódź 779 2
202.  DEREK Szymon 04 MKP ,,Szuwarek'' Piła 766 2
203.  GĄSIOR Tomasz 04 UPKS Wodnik Rawicz 758 2
204.  WYTWER Cezary 02 Kaliski Klub Sportowy  ,,Włókn 738 2
205.  ŁAWRYNOWICZ Maciej 03 MKS ,,Astoria'' Bydgoszcz 730 2
206.  STEFANIAK Bartłomiej 04 KS Posnania Poznań 728 2
207.  MAŁEK Mikołaj 03 KS Posnania Poznań 720 2
208.  GRZEŚKOWIAK Igor 04 MKP Astromal-Leszno 709 2
209.  GIERJATOWICZ Daniel 04 KS Warta Poznań 701 2
210.  WALAS Jan 04 MKS Trójka Łódź 661 2
211.  KUBALA Kuba 03 MKP Astromal-Leszno 646 2
212.  PAWLAK Wojciech 03 KS Posnania Poznań 625 2
213.  BIELECKI Oskar 04 UPKS Wodnik Rawicz 623 2
214.  KOPP Kamil 04 MKP Astromal-Leszno 597 2
215.  ALEKSANDER Jakub 02 MKP Szczecin 496 2
216.  KARDOLIŃSKI Łukasz 03 Kaliski Klub Sportowy  ,,Włókn 396 2
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Chłopców, 14 lat

1.  KOSIŃSKI Filip 04 Międzyszkolny UKS ,,Olimpijczy 1247 2
2.  GOŁACKI Sergiusz 04 UKS 190 Łódź 1188 2
3.  LEŚNIAK Maksymilian 04 UKS 190 Łódź 1171 2
4.  MINISZEWSKI Sebastian 04 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 1146 2
5.  KORONKIEWICZ Antoni 04 St. KF KS ,,Fenix'' Ożarów Maz 1129 2
6.  RAFAŁ Kacper 04 UKS "V" Łomianki 1101 2
7.  JAWORSKI Marcel 04 UKP Manta Jelcz-Laskowice 1073 2
8.  WYSOCKI Piotr 04 KS Warta Poznań 1062 2
9.  GRZECZA Michał 04 TP Skalar Słupsk 1061 2

10.  WRABEC Szymon 04 UKP Manta Jelcz-Laskowice 1043 2
11.  SZMIT Maciej 04 MKS Neptun Stargard 1033 2
12.  JĘDRYCH Krzysztof 04 KS Posnania Poznań 1030 2
13.  ECKARDT Jakub 04 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 1020 2

OSZCZAK Norbert 04 St. KF KS ,,Fenix'' Ożarów Maz 1020 2
15.  OLCZAK Kacper 04 MKS Trójka Łódź 1007 2
16.  HATŁAS Michał 04 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 1003 2
17.  WARZOCHA Gustaw 04 Uks Cityzen 993 2
18.  JANECZEK Stanisław 04 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 986 2
19.  BANASIK Samuel 04 IKS Konstancin 980 2
20.  WYTWER Daniel 04 Kaliski Klub Sportowy  ,,Włókn 973 2
21.  DOMAGAŁA Tymoteusz 04 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 970 2
22.  TRAFAS Tytus 04 KS Warta Poznań 959 2
23.  BROŃCZYK Hubert 04 MTKP Delfin Toruń 956 2
24.  BOROWIECKI Jakub 04 UKS ''ORKA'' Lubań 953 2
25.  KAŁASKA Patryk 04 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 942 2
26.  WOŹNIAK Antoni 04 UKS 307 Warszawa 931 2
27.  KRUSZEWSKI Adrian 04 MTKP Delfin Toruń 929 2
28.  KOPROWSKI Marcin 04 MKS ,,Astoria'' Bydgoszcz 919 2
29.  KAŁUSOWSKI Gracjan 04 MKS Trójka Łódź 916 2

KRYSIAK Kacper 04 MKS Trójka Łódź 916 2
31.  CALIŃSKI Marcin 04 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 911 2
32.  GULIŃSKI Maciej 04 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 906 2
33.  ZAWALICH Oskar 04 MKP H2O Koszalin 898 2
34.  ŁYSONIEWSKI Oskar 04 MKS Trójka Łódź 884 2
35.  CIEMNIAK Maciej 04 UPKS Wodnik Rawicz 877 2
36.  PISKOR Mateusz 04 St. KF KS ,,Fenix'' Ożarów Maz 875 2
37.  KUREK Alan 04 MKP Szczecin 872 2
38.  DEPA Mateusz 04 KS Posnania Poznań 865 2
39.  KAMIŃSKI Fabian 04 MKP Szczecin 859 2
40.  NOWAK Antoni 04 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 843 2
41.  BARTOSIK Stanisław 04 KS Warta Poznań 826 2

LITEWSKI Mikołaj 04 UKS 307 Warszawa 826 2
43.  BIRK Bartosz 04 Międzyszkolny UKS ,,Olimpijczy 817 2
44.  KOŁODYŃSKI Dawid 04 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 815 2
45.  ŻUROWICZ Antoni 04 MKP Kołobrzeg 798 2
46.  MUSIAŁ Filip 04 UKS ''ORKA'' Lubań 788 2
47.  BORYCZKA Dominik 04 UPKS Wodnik Rawicz 782 2
48.  MILCZARCZYK Oliwier 04 MKS Trójka Łódź 779 2
49.  DEREK Szymon 04 MKP ,,Szuwarek'' Piła 766 2
50.  GĄSIOR Tomasz 04 UPKS Wodnik Rawicz 758 2
51.  STEFANIAK Bartłomiej 04 KS Posnania Poznań 728 2
52.  GRZEŚKOWIAK Igor 04 MKP Astromal-Leszno 709 2
53.  GIERJATOWICZ Daniel 04 KS Warta Poznań 701 2
54.  WALAS Jan 04 MKS Trójka Łódź 661 2
55.  BIELECKI Oskar 04 UPKS Wodnik Rawicz 623 2
56.  KOPP Kamil 04 MKP Astromal-Leszno 597 2
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Chłopców, 15 lat

1.  ZIELIŃSKI Konrad 03 UKS 190 Łódź 1372 2
2.  GĄSTAŁ Jan 03 Mokotowski UKP Warszawianka- W 1268 2
3.  WOJCIECHOWSKI Kajetan 03 MKS Trójka Łódź 1222 2
4.  SZYMCZAK Szymon 03 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 1119 2
5.  WŁOCH Jakub 03 KS Posnania Poznań 1095 2
6.  ŻOŁĄDŹ Stanisław 03 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1094 2
7.  WĘGRZYNOWICZ Miłosz 03 Międzyszkolny UKS ,,Olimpijczy 1082 2
8.  KARPIŃSKI Jakub 03 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1079 2
9.  DOPIERAŁA Tytus 03 KS Warta Poznań 1078 2

10.  BIDOWANIEC Kacper 03 UPKS Wodnik Rawicz 1076 2
11.  SMOLIŃSKI Rafał 03 Uczniowski Klub Sportowy Delfi 1071 2
12.  JASIŃSKI Jakub 03 MKS Jedynka Łódź 1065 2
13.  SOIŃSKI Dominik 03 KS Warta Poznań 1046 2
14.  KRUPIŃSKI Wojciech 03 KS Posnania Poznań 1040 2
15.  BIEDKA Mikołaj 03 Kaliski Klub Sportowy  ,,Włókn 1037 2

BARCZYK Jan 03 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1037 2
17.  FILIPIAK Grzegorz 03 MKP Astromal-Leszno 1021 2
18.  TURAŁA Adrian 03 MKS Neptun Stargard 1012 2
19.  MAKOWSKI Dominik 03 KS Warta Poznań 996 2
20.  SOBOWIEC Mateusz 03 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 994 2
21.  ŻYCZKOWSKI Kamil 03 Międzyszkolny UKS ,,Olimpijczy 988 2
22.  WOJTKOWIAK Mateusz 03 KS Warta Poznań 986 2
23.  KRÓL Wiktor 03 UKP Wodnik Włocławek 966 2
24.  SZAFRANEK Gabriel 03 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 961 2
25.  KUPCEWICZ Kajetan 03 MKS SP 63 Bydgoszcz 945 2
26.  PAWLEWICZ Konrad 03 UKS ''ORKA'' Lubań 928 2
27.  MARUWKA Bruno 03 UPKS Wodnik Rawicz 922 2
28.  JELIŃSKI Marcel 03 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 920 2
29.  JACHIMOWICZ Maksymilian 03 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 919 2
30.  JASIŃSKI Bartłomiej 03 MKS Jedynka Łódź 900 2
31.  KOPROWSKI Aleksander 03 Uks Cityzen 869 2
32.  SZUKAŁA Krzysztof 03 KS Warta Poznań 849 2
33.  PŁAZIAK Szymon 03 KS Warta Poznań 836 2
34.  STRASZYŃSKI Kacper 03 MKS Trójka Łódź 834 2
35.  SZCZEPAŃSKI Jakub 03 MUKS Wodnik Łask 818 2
36.  ŁAWRYNOWICZ Maciej 03 MKS ,,Astoria'' Bydgoszcz 730 2
37.  MAŁEK Mikołaj 03 KS Posnania Poznań 720 2
38.  KUBALA Kuba 03 MKP Astromal-Leszno 646 2
39.  PAWLAK Wojciech 03 KS Posnania Poznań 625 2
40.  KARDOLIŃSKI Łukasz 03 Kaliski Klub Sportowy  ,,Włókn 396 2

Chłopców, 16 lat

1.  ORLICZ Filip 02 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1499 2
2.  MENCEL Miłosz 02 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 1337 2
3.  LIK Kacper 02 MKS Jedynka Łódź 1314 2
4.  KLISZ Krystian 02 MKP Szczecin 1285 2
5.  RADZISZEWSKI Krzysztof 02 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1273 2
6.  DUDKIEWICZ Kacper 02 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1244 2
7.  BIELAS Jakub 02 UKS Ruch Grudziądz 1227 2
8.  KLIBER Iwo 02 MKP Astromal-Leszno 1199 2
9.  KOLAŃCZYK Kacper 02 MKP Szczecin 1196 2

10.  DUDEK Kacper 02 KS Warta Poznań 1171 2
11.  ŁANGOWSKI Maciej 02 KS Posnania Poznań 1162 2
12.  ZIELIŃSKI Patryk 02 KS Posnania Poznań 1159 2
13.  CHEREDIS Jakub 02 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1157 2
14.  RĄPAŁA Tomasz 02 UKS GOS Raszyn 1151 2
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15.  KUSIŃSKI Aleksy 02 MKS Jedynka Łódź 1144 2
16.  WRÓBLEWSKI Kamil 02 UKS ''ORKA'' Lubań 1132 2
17.  KRUTOWICZ Bartłomiej 02 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1127 2
18.  KOWALSKI Jakub 02 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp. 1100 2
19.  KOWALCZYK Kacper 02 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1086 2
20.  BLIŹNIEWSKI Franciszek 02 MKS Trójka Łódź 1079 2
21.  RUTA Kamil 02 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1069 2
22.  WOŻNIAK Hubert 02 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 1065 2

KOWALCZYK Michał 02 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1065 2
24.  GÓRAL Mateusz 02 MKP Szczecin 1054 2
25.  DEMBSKI-KORNAGA Eryk 02 MKP Szczecin 1017 2
26.  BRONIKOWSKI Bruno 02 MKP Szczecin 997 2
27.  GÓRAL Arkadiusz 02 MKP Kołobrzeg 985 2
28.  BURDUKIEWICZ Maksymilian 02 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 960 2
29.  SOBÓL Przemysław 02 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 953 2
30.  RAJCA Wiktor 02 UKS 190 Łódź 932 2
31.  KRAWCZYK Patryk 02 Kaliski Klub Sportowy  ,,Włókn 917 2
32.  PAWŁOWSKI Dominik 02 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 899 2
33.  PAPIS Dominik 02 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp. 824 2
34.  STWORZYJANEK Marek 02 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 821 2
35.  SOWIŃSKI Rafał 02 UPKS Wodnik Rawicz 800 2
36.  WYTWER Cezary 02 Kaliski Klub Sportowy  ,,Włókn 738 2
37.  ALEKSANDER Jakub 02 MKP Szczecin 496 2

Chłopców, 17 - 18 lat

1.  KRASKA Jakub 00 AZS Łódź 1559 2
2.  KOZIEJKO Bartłomiej 00 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn 1549 2
3.  KAROLCZAK Jan 01 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1513 2
4.  SADŁOWSKI Piotr 00 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn 1439 2
5.  BALCERAK Jakub 00 MKS Trójka Łódź 1432 2
6.  BUTKIEWICZ Cezary 00 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1413 2
7.  DOMINIAK Kacper 00 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 1379 2
8.  JÓŹKÓW Cezary 01 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 1356 2
9.  PIOTROWSKI Kacper 01 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1354 2

10.  MUSZYŃSKI Jakub 01 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 1346 2
11.  KIEŁCZEWSKI Amadeusz 00 MKP Szczecin 1341 2
12.  WOŹNIAK Maciej 00 UKS 190 Łódź 1339 2
13.  URBAŃSKI Michał 01 KS Delfin Gdynia 1335 2
14.  LESZEGA Szymon 01 KS Delfin Gdynia 1331 2
15.  JEMIELITA Oskar 01 MPKS Orka Ciechanów 1316 2
16.  GŁUSZKOWSKI Mateusz 01 Uks Cityzen 1293 2
17.  KOMOROWSKI Jan 01 MKS Trójka Łódź 1290 2
18.  SMOLIŃSKI Jakub 00 St. KF KS ,,Fenix'' Ożarów Maz 1281 2
19.  ADAMCZEWSKI Eryk 00 Kaliski Klub Sportowy  ,,Włókn 1277 2

RÓJ Jakub 01 MKP Szczecin 1277 2
21.  GIRUL Radosław 01 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 1267 2
22.  KĘDZIA Wiktor 00 MKP Szczecin 1254 2
23.  DOMAŃSKI Gracjan 00 MKP Szczecin 1246 2

KRYSIAK Michał 01 MKS Trójka Łódź 1246 2
25.  MIELNICZUK Bartosz 01 Mokotowski UKP Warszawianka- W 1243 2
26.  MICHALSKI Wojciech 01 MKP Szczecin 1240 2
27.  GĘBKA Olaf 00 MKP Szczecin 1233 2
28.  TYLICKI Mateusz 01 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 1229 2

PUZIO Radosław 01 UKS ''ORKA'' Lubań 1229 2
30.  DEREZIŃSKI Szymon 01 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1209 2
31.  ZAREMBA Jakub 01 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1192 2
32.  CZESZEWSKI Krystian 01 MKS Znicz Koszalin 1164 2
33.  RYTTER Igor 01 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1163 2
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34.  WIATR Wojciech 01 KS Warta Poznań 1161 2
35.  PABICH Bartosz 01 MKS Neptun Stargard 1152 2

CZERWIŃSKI Łukasz 01 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1152 2
37.  PRUS Mateusz 00 MKP Astromal-Leszno 1125 2
38.  KUREK Jakub 01 MKP Szczecin 1112 2
39.  WEBER Albert 01 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 1109 2
40.  KOZŁOWSKI Kamil 00 Mokotowski UKP Warszawianka- W 1102 2
41.  JĘDRZEJEWSKI Mateusz 00 Mokotowski UKP Warszawianka- W 1091 2
42.  GREBER Artur 01 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1089 2
43.  KAMIŃSKI Dawid 01 MKP Szczecin 1081 2

SULIGA Jeremi 00 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1081 2
45.  JASIONOWSKI Mikołaj 01 TP Zielona Góra 1067 2
46.  KOTARSKI Jakub 01 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1061 2
47.  WIELGUS Kacper 01 KS Posnania Poznań 1056 2
48.  NOWOTNY Dawid 01 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1014 2
49.  NALEŹNIK Jakub 01 MKP Szczecin 978 2
50.  BARSZCZEWSKI Maksymilian 01 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 896 2
51.  HALICKI Igor 01 MKP Szczecin 858 2


